#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		10/14/2011	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hahn Automotive Warehouse, Inc.	
Street Address:	415 West Main Street	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14608	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1520224	ADVANTAGE AUTO STORES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (585)419-8800 585-419-8636 Phone:

Email: harrisbeachip@harrisbeach.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Neal L. Slifkin Harris Beach PLLC Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 99 Garnsey Road

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14534

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	253821
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neal L. Slifkin
Signature:	/Neal L. Slifkin/

 $\mathbb{I}$ TRADEMARK REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0631 900204919

Date:	10/18/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif source=Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0632

# TERMINATION AND FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND FULL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made and entered into as of October 14, 2011 by PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of Hahn Automotive Warehouse, Inc. ("Hahn").

Agent hereby terminates and releases in full its Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Agreement") dated as of October 7, 2011 made between Hahn and Agent, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 24, 2007 in Reel/Frame 003645/0463, with respect to all trademarks and interests therein covered thereby (including without limitation those shown on Schedule A attached hereto, and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Hahn, without representation or warranty (except as set forth herein), all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to such trademarks and trademark interests. Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests provided by the Agreement.

Agent represents and warrants that (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this instrument and (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest provided to it pursuant to the Agreement.

Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to Hahn, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Hahn to more fully and effectively effectuate the purpose of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination and Full Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0633

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0634** 

## Schedule A

Trademark Registration Number 1520224

TRADEMARK REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0635

**RECORDED: 10/18/2011**